4”
399
I S S U E  1 5 G 2 1  R e v . 0 . 1
WWW.IUSEELITE.COM • TEL 1-877-375-5555 • FAX 1-877-375-3333
I S S U E  1 6 H 0 9  R e v . 0 . 1
CERTIFICATIONS
• cULus
• RoHS

o RL431-RT-SN-WH
o RL431-RT-W-WH
Ordering Guide for Compatible Housing
IC - New Construction Non-IC New Construction IC - For Remodel  Non-IC For Remodel
LD4IC-AT LD4-AT LD4RIC-AT LD4R-AT
HLD4IC-AT HLD4-AT HLD4R-AT
B4IC-AT B4-AT B4R-AT
AVAILABLE COLOR INSERTS FOR RL431 - 4” RETROFIT
RL431-RT-SHZ-WH RL431-RT-RG-WH RL431-RT-CP-CP RL431-RT-BZ-BZ RL431-RT-CL-WH RL431-RT-W-WH
RL431-RT-SHZ-SHZ RL431-RT-MB-WH RL431-RT-SN-SN RL431-RT-MB-BK RL431-RT-CL-CH
REFLECTORS
RL431-BT-P-BK RL431-BT-BZ-BZ RL431-BT-CP-CPRL431-BT-SN-SN RL431-BT-P-WH
BAFFLES
RL431-650L-DIMTR-120-50K-80-W-WH TEST NO.: EL111754
INPUT WATTS: 10                 LUMENS: 929                  CRI: 85+                 EFFICACY: 93                 CCT: 5000K SPACING CRITERIA: 1.24
Candle Power Distribution (Candelas)
RC - Ceiling Cavity Reflectance              RW - Wall Reflectance
R
O
O
M
 C
A
VI
TY
 R
A
TI
O
Coefficients of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 0.20
Zonal Lumens Summary
                   0
Candela TabulationLumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens
0-10 42.35
10-20 120.63
20-30 177.24
30-40 197.34
40-50 172.64
50-60 118.24
60-70 65.98
70-80 30.63
80-90 4.23
Luminance (Average candela/M2)
Angle
in
Degrees
Average
0º
Average
45º
Average
90º
45 38996 38032 38340
55 26785 25954 28076
65 17559 17913 19371
75 12873 13311 12980
85 7963 0 0
0 450.88
5 448.00
15 430.48
25 387.03
35 315.96
45 219.31
55 122.19
65 59.02
75 26.50
85 5.52
90 0.30
RC 80% 70% 50% 30% 10% 0%
RW 70% 50% 30% 10% 70% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 50% 30% 10% 0%
0 119 119 119 119 117 117 117 117 111 111 111 107 107 107 102 102 102 100